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PARRISH PLANTATION 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT AGENDA 

THURSDAY, JANUARY 19, 2023 AT 2:00 P.M. 
NORTH RIVER RANCH CLUBHOUSE 

LOCATED AT 11510 LITTLE RIVER WAY, PARRISH, FL 34219 
 

District Board of Supervisors Chairman   Matt O’Brien 
Vice-Chairman   Brent Dunham 

   Supervisor   Bruce Danielson    
   Supervisor   Allison Martin 
   Supervisor   Amanda King 
 
 
District Manager  Inframark   Brian Lamb 
      Angie Grunwald 
         
  
District Attorney  Straley Robin Vericker  John Vericker 
        
 
District Engineer  ZNS Engineering  Jeb C. Mulock 
 

All cellular phones and pagers must be turned off during the meeting  
 

 
The meeting will begin at 2:00 p.m.  
 
Public workshops sessions may be advertised and held in an effort to provide informational services. These sessions allow 
staff or consultants to discuss a policy or business matter in a more informal manner and allow for lengthy presentations 
prior to scheduling the item for approval. Typically, no motions or votes are made during these sessions. 

 
Pursuant to provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act, any person requiring special accommodations to participate 
in this meeting is asked to advise the District Office at (813) 873-7300, at least 48 hours before the meeting. If you are 
hearing or speech impaired, please contact the Florida Relay Service at 7-1-1, who can aid you in contacting the District 
Office. 
 
Any person who decides to appeal any decision made by the Board with respect to any matter considered at the meeting is 
advised that this same person will need a record of the proceedings and that accordingly, the person may need to ensure 
that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, including the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be 
based.  
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January 19, 2023 
Parrish Plantation Community Development District 
 
Dear Board Members: 
 
The Regular Meeting of Parrish Plantation Community Development District will be held on January 19, 2023 at 2:00 
p.m. at the North River Ranch Clubhouse located at 11510 Little River Way, Parrish, FL 34219.  Please let us 
know 24 hours before the meeting if you wish to call in for the meeting. Following is the agenda for the meeting: 

 
Call In Number: 1-866-906-9330                             Access Code: 4863181 

 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS REGULAR MEETING 
1. CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL 
2.   PUBLIC COMMENT ON AGENDA ITEMS 
3. STAFF REPORTS 

A. District Counsel 
B. District Engineer 
C. District Manager  

4. BUSINESS ITEMS 
A. Acceptance of Board of Supervisor Resignation- Supervisor King………………………………...Tab 01 
B. Appointment of Supervisor to Open Board Seat 
C. Consideration of Resolution 2023-04; Redesignating Officers……………………………………..Tab 02 
D. Discussion on Requisition #3 – Phase 1A…………………………………………………………..Tab 03 
E. General Matters of the District 

5.  CONSENT AGENDA  
A. Consideration of Board of Supervisors Landowner Election November 17, 2022 .......................... Tab 04 
B. Consideration of Board of Supervisors Regular Meeting November 17, 2022 ................................ Tab 05 
C. Consideration of Operations and Maintenance Expenditures October 2022 .................................... Tab 06 
D. Consideration of Operations and Maintenance Expenditures November 2022 ................................ Tab 07 
E. Review of Financial Statements for Month Ending November 30, 2022 ......................................... Tab 08 

6.  BOARD OF SUPERVISORS REQUESTS AND COMMENTS   
7.  AUDIENCE QUESTIONS, COMMENTS AND DISCUSSION FORUM  
8.  ADJOURNMENT  

 
Sincerely, 
 

 
Brian Lamb 
Inframark  
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January 11, 2023 

 

To whom it may concern,  

 

Please allow this letter to serve as my resignation from the Parrish Plantation CDD Board. 

 

 

Sincerely,  

 

Amanda King 
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RESOLUTION 2023-04 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
DESIGNATING THE OFFICERS OF PARRISH 
PLANTATION COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

 
 WHEREAS, Parrish Plantation Community Development District (the “District”), is a 
local unit of special-purpose government created and existing pursuant to Chapter 190, Florida 
Statues, being situated entirely within the County of Manatee; and 
 WHEREAS, the initial supervisors have taken and subscribed to the oath of office per 
F.S. 190.006(4); and 
 WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors (hereinafter the “Board”) now desires to organize 
by designating the Officers of the District per F.S. 190.006(6). 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD 
OF SUPERVISORS OF PARRISH PLANTATION 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT: 

 
 1.  The following persons are elected to the offices shown, to wit: 
 
    Chairman 

    Vice-Chairman  

 Brian Lamb  Secretary 

 Eric Davidson  Treasurer 

    Assistant Secretary 

    Assistant Secretary 

    Assistant Secretary 

 2.  This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption. 
 
 PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 19th DAY OF JANUARY, 2023. 
 
ATTEST: PARRISH PLANTATION COMMUNITY  
 DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
 
 
_____________________________   
Secretary / Assistant Secretary Chairman 
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Phase 1A
Requisition #4

SUMMARY:

EARTHWORK $1,195,551.28 $597,967.52
ROADWAYS $378,215.98 $1,210,650.50
SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM $1,295,375.65 $1,514,745.79
WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM $632,251.75 $728,334.64
RECLAIMED WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM $420,310.00 $1,592,274.44
STORMWATER MGMT SYSTEM $690,312.70 $2,259,941.83
OFFSITES $1,495,818.90 $2,501,161.36

SUBTOTAL $6,107,836.26 $9,807,108.56
RETAINAGE 610,783.63$              

Total Requisition #3 $5,497,052.63 9,807,108.56$          

Total Construction Funds Available $4,801,308.54
Prior Funding $0.00

Remaining Funding $4,801,308.54

Requisition #3 - Requested Funding $4,801,308.54

Future CDD Construction Funds Available $0.00

CDD APPLICABLE COST ANALYSIS:

Code

1 Engineering Design, Permitting, Surveying, Testing $0.00
2 Consultant / Management Fees $0.00
3 Earthwork 40% Reduction for Lot Fill $1,195,551.28
4 Roads $378,215.98
5 Potable Water $632,251.75
6 Reclaimed Water $420,310.00
7 Sanitary Sewer $1,295,375.65
8 Stormwater $690,312.70
9 Dry Utilities Trenching $0.00

10 Offsite Road & Utilities $1,495,818.90
11 Landscaping / Irrigation / Hardscape / Recreation $0.00
12 Permit Fees and Impact Fees $0.00
13 Retainage $610,783.63

Total $5,497,052.63

Phase #1A

Engineer's Report 
Estimates

Cost Analysis for 
Requisition #3

Phase 1A

Parrish Plantation CDD

Parrish Plantation Requisition 3_REV 12_19_221/12/202312:33 PM 6



PARRISH PLANTATION COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
November 17, 2022, Minutes of the Landowner’s Election 

 
MINUTES OF THE LANDOWNER’S ELECTION 1 

 2 
The Landowner’s Election of the Board of Supervisors for Parrish Plantation Community 3 
Development District were held on Thursday, November 17, 2022, at 10:00 a.m. at the at the 4 
North River Ranch Clubhouse located at 11510 Little River Way, Parrish, FL 34219. 5 
 6 
1.  CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL 7 
 8 
Brian Lamb called the Landowner’s Election of the Board of Supervisors of the Parrish Plantation 9 
Community Development District to order on November 17, 2022, at 10:35 a.m. 10 
 11 
Board Members Present: 12 
Matt O’Brien   Chairman 13 
Brent Dunham   Vice-Chair    14 
Allison Martin   Supervisor 15 
 16 
Staff Members Present: 17 
Brian Lamb   District Manager, Inframark     18 
  19 
There were no members of the public present.  20 
 21 
 22 
2. APPOINTMENT OF MEETING CHAIRMAN 23 
 24 
Brian Lamb will be serving as the meeting chairman. 25 
 26 
3.  ANNOUNCEMENT OF CANDIDATES/CALL FOR NOMINATIONS 27 
 28 
Mr. Lamb briefly went over the election process and announced the candidates: Matt O’Brien, 29 
Amanda King, Brent Dunham, and Allison Martin. 30 
 31 
4.  ELECTION OF SUPERVISORS 32 
 33 
Mr. Lamb went over the ballots and proxies were collected, and the votes were tallied. Mr. Lamb 34 
proceeded with announcing the results: Matt O’Brien received 231 votes and will have Seat 2 with a 35 
two-year term, Amanda King received 200 votes and will have Seat 3 with a four-year term, Brent 36 
Dunham received 150 votes and will have Seat 4 with a two-year term, and Allison Martin received 37 
(200) votes and will have Seat 5 with a four-year term.  38 
 39 
5.  OWNERS REQUEST 40 
 41 
There were no owner requests. 42 
 43 
 44 
 45 

DRAFT 
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PARRISH PLANTATIONCOMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
Minutes of the Landowner Election/Meeting 

November 17, 2022 
Page 2 

6.  ADJOURNMENT   46 
 47 

The landowner’s election was adjourned.  48 
 49 
 50 
*These minutes were done in summary format. 51 
 52 
*Each person who decides to appeal any decision made by the Board with respect to any matter 53 
considered at the meeting is advised that person may need to ensure that a verbatim record of 54 
the proceedings is made, including the testimony and evidence upon which such appeal is to be 55 
based. 56 
 57 
Meeting minutes were approved at a meeting by vote of the Board of Supervisors at a publicly 58 
noticed meeting held on ________________________. 59 
 60 
             61 
Signature      Signature 62 
 63 
             64 
Printed Name      Printed Name 65 
 66 
Title:       Title:     67 
□ Secretary      □ Chairman  68 
□ Assistant Secretary     □ Vice Chairman 69 
 70 
    71 
      Recorded by Records Administrator 72 
       73 
 74 
            75 
      Signature 76 
 77 
          78 

                Date 79 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Official District Seal 

DRAFT 
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PARRISH PLANTATION 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

 

November 17, 2022, Minutes of Regular Meeting  1 
 2 

MINUTES OF THE REGULAR MEETING  3 
 4 

The Regular Meeting of the Board of Supervisors for the Parrish Plantation Community 5 
Development District was held on Thursday, November 17, 2022, at 10:00 a.m. at The 6 
Palmetto Library located at 923 6th St. West, Palmetto, Florida 34221.  7 
 8 
 9 

1. CALL TO ORDER 10 
 11 
Brian Lamb called the Regular Meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Parrish Plantation 12 
Community Development District to order on Thursday, November 17, 2022, at 13 
approximately 10:40 a.m. 14 
 15 
Board Members Present and Constituting a Quorum: 16 
Matt O’Brien                          Chairman 17 
Brent Dunham                        Vice-Chair   18 
Allison Martin   Supervisor 19 
Amanda King   Supervisor 20 
 21 
Staff Members Present: 22 
Brian Lamb   District Manager, Inframark       23 
John Vericker   District Counsel, Straley Robin Vericker (via conference call) 24 
Strickland T. Smith  District Engineer, Heidt Design, LLC (via conference call) 25 
   26 
 27 
There were no members of the general public in attendance. 28 
 29 

2. OATH OF OFFICE  30 
 31 
Brian Lamb administers the Oath of Office to Supervisor Dunham, Supervisor Martin, and 32 
Supervisor King. The Oaths will be in the record of proceedings.  33 
 34 

3. PUBLIC COMMENT ON AGENDA ITEMS 35 
 36 
There were no public comments on agenda items.  37 
 38 
      4. STAFF REPORTS 39 

A. District Counsel 40 
 41 
Mr. Vericker mentioned the current process of the Bond validation with the Board and Mr. Lamb 42 
briefly discussed the cost estimates and general procedure.  43 
 44 
 45 
 46 
 47 
 48 

DRAFT 
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PARRISH PLANTATION COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
Minutes of the Regular Meeting  

November 17, 2022 
Page 2 

 
B. District Engineer 49 

 50 
There were no engineer reports at the time.  51 

 52 
C. District Manager  53 

i. Aquatics Inspection Report 54 
 55 
There were no reports on behalf of the District Manager. The aquatics report is available to the 56 
Board.  57 
 58 

5. BUSINESS ITEMS 59 
A. Consideration of Resolution 2023-01; Canvassing & Certifying 60 
the Results of the Landowners Election 61 
 62 

Mr. Lamb went over that in the Landowners announcing Matt O’Brien received 231 votes and 63 
will have Seat 2 with a two-year term, Amanda King received 200 votes and will have Seat 3 64 
with a four-year term, Brent Dunham received 150 votes and will have Seat 4 with a two-year 65 
term, and Allison Martin received 200 votes and will have Seat 5 with a four-year term. Mr. 66 
Lamb will notify Marlene regarding form F1.  67 
 68 

MOTION TO: Approve Resolution 2023-01 as stated.  69 
MADE BY:  Supervisor O’Brien 70 
SECONDED BY: Supervisor Martin 71 
DISCUSSION: None further 72 
RESULT:  Called to Vote:  Motion PASSED 73 
   4/0 - Motion Passed Unanimously 74 

 75 
Supervisor King, Supervisor Martin, and Supervisor Dunham rejected compensation ability. 76 
 77 

B. Consideration of Resolution 2023-02; Designating Officers   78 
 79 
Mr. Lamb went over that if the Board wants to keep the current slate of officers, Supervisor 80 
O’Brien would continue as Chair, Supervisor Dunham would continue to be Vice Chair, Mr. 81 
Lamb would be secretary, and Supervisor Davidson would be Treasurer, with Amanda King 82 
serving as Assistant Secretary. The Board agreed.  83 
 84 

MOTION TO: Approve Resolution 2023-02 as stated.  85 
MADE BY:  Supervisor O’Brien 86 
SECONDED BY: Supervisor Dunham 87 
DISCUSSION: None further 88 
RESULT:  Called to Vote:  Motion PASSED 89 
   4/0 - Motion Passed Unanimously 90 

DRAFT 
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PARRISH PLANTATION COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
Minutes of the Regular Meeting  

November 17, 2022 
Page 3 

 
C. Consideration of Resolution 2023-03; Supplemental Assessment Resolution 91 

 92 
The Board reviewed the resolution. Mr. Lamb notified the Board regarding the delay of the 93 
Supplement Assessment.  94 
 95 

MOTION TO: Approve Resolution 2023-03 as stated.  96 
MADE BY:  Supervisor O’Brien 97 
SECONDED BY: Supervisor Martin 98 
DISCUSSION: None further 99 
RESULT:  Called to Vote:  Motion PASSED 100 
   4/0 - Motion Passed Unanimously 101 

 102 
D. General Matters of the District 103 

 104 
There are no general matters to discussed at this time.  105 
 106 

6. CONSENT AGENDA 107 
A.  Consideration of Board of Public Hearing and Regular Meeting Minutes August 108 
18, 2022 109 
B. Consideration of Operations and Maintenance Expenditures August 2022  110 
C. Consideration of Operations and Maintenance Expenditures September 2022 111 
D. Review of Financial Statements for Month Ending September 30, 2022 112 

 113 
The Board reviewed the consent agenda items.  114 
 115 

MOTION TO: Approve the Consent Agent Items A through D.  116 
MADE BY:  Supervisor O’Brien 117 
SECONDED BY: Supervisor Martin 118 
DISCUSSION: None further 119 
RESULT:  Called to Vote:  Motion PASSED 120 
   4/0 - Motion Passed Unanimously 121 

 122 
7. BOARD OF SUPERVISORS REQUESTS AND COMMENTS 123 

 124 
There were no supervisor requests.  125 
 126 

8. AUDIENCE QUESTIONS, COMMENTS AND DISCUSSION FORUM  127 
 128 
There were no public comments. 129 
 130 
 131 
 132 

DRAFT 

11



PARRISH PLANTATION COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
Minutes of the Regular Meeting  

November 17, 2022 
Page 4 

 
9. ADJOURNMENT 133 

 134 

MOTION TO: Adjourn. 135 
MADE BY:  Supervisor O’Brien 136 
SECONDED BY: Supervisor Dunham 137 
DISCUSSION: None further 138 
RESULT:  Called to Vote:  Motion PASSED 139 
 4/0 - Motion Passed Unanimously  140 

 141 
142 

DRAFT 
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PARRISH PLANTATION COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
Minutes of the Regular Meeting  

November 17, 2022 
Page 5 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Official District Seal 

 143 
 144 
*Please note the entire meeting is available on disc. 145 
 146 
*These minutes were done in summary format. 147 
 148 
*Each person who decides to appeal any decision made by the Board with respect to any matter 149 
considered at the meeting is advised that person may need to ensure that a verbatim record of 150 
the proceedings is made, including the testimony and evidence upon which such appeal is to be 151 
based. 152 
 153 
Meeting minutes were approved at a meeting by vote of the Board of Supervisors at a publicly 154 
noticed meeting held on ________________________. 155 
 156 
 157 
             158 
Signature      Signature 159 
 160 
             161 
Printed Name      Printed Name 162 
 163 
Title:       Title:     164 
□ Secretary      □ Chairman 165 
□ Assistant Secretary     □ Vice Chairman 166 
 167 
 168 
 169 
       170 
      Recorded by Records Administrator 171 
       172 
 173 
            174 
      Signature 175 
 176 
          177 
      Date 178 

DRAFT 
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October--2022 Meeting 

Parrish Plantation Center Community Development District 
Summary of Operations and Maintenance Invoices 

Vendor 
Invoice/Account 

Number Amount 
Vendor 

Total Comments/Description 

Cypress Creek Aquatics Inc 1195 $1,493.00 Crosswind Point – Aquatics 10/2022 

Manatee Landscape & Irrigation, Inc 22641 $10,775.41 Landscape Maint 7/2022 

Manatee Landscape & Irrigation, Inc 22741 $10,775.41 Lawn Maint 8/2022 

Manatee Landscape & Irrigation, Inc 22817 $10,776.41 $32,327.23 Crosswind Point Landscaping 

Ron Litts 0722 $2,700.00 Monthly Landscape 7/2022 

Ron Litts 0822 $2,700.00 Tree Inspection 8/2022 

Ron Litts 0922 $2,700.00 Inspection 9/2022 

Ron Litts 1022 $2,700.00 $10,800.00 Inspection 10/2022 

Monthly Contract Sub-Total $44,620.23 

Heidt Design 45705 $42.50 Professional Services 

Variable Contract Sub-Total $42.50 

FPL 091422-38549 $240.26 Service thru 9/14/2022 

FPL 25001-100622 $23.08 Service 9/14 – 9/15 2022 

FPL 6602-44549-101422 $36.33 Service thru 10/14/2022 

FPL 67180-36129-092122 $1,661.14 Service thru 9/21/2022 

FPL 67180-36129-102122 $1,050.93 Service thru 10/21/2022 

FPL 85047-101922 $320.87 Service thru 10/19/2022 

FPL 86422 34549 101422 $751.67 $4,084.28 Service thru 10/14/2022 

Manatee County Utilities Dept 092722 178496 $325.00 Utilities 9/2022 

Manatee County Utilities Dept 092722 178497 $368.70 Utilities 9/2022 

Manatee County Utilities Dept 292722 178499 $325.19 Utilities 9/2022 

Manatee County Utilities Dept 343836 178498 092722 $79.77 Utilities 9/2022 

Manatee County Utilities Dept 78833 092722 $50.00 $1,148.66 Utilities 9/2022 

Monthly Contract 

Variable Contract 

Utilities 

Utilities Sub-Total $12,892.66 
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 October--2022 Meeting 

Parrish Plantation Center Community Development District 
Summary of Operations and Maintenance Invoices 

 
Vendor 

Invoice/Account 
Number 

 
Amount 

Vendor  
Total 

 
Comments/Description 

 

 
 

  

Department of Economic Opportunity 87393 $175.00  2022 – 2023 District Filing Fee 

EGIS 16915 $5,563.00  Policy Renewal – Effective 10/2022 

Manatee Landscape & Irrigation, Inc 082922 $2,200.00  Debris Clearance 8/29/2022 

Manatee Landscape & Irrigation, Inc 22714 $100.00 $2,300.00 Fertilization 8/29/2022 

Straley Robin Vericker 22105 $758.70  Professional Services thru 9/15/2022 
 

Regular Services Sub-Total  $8,796.70   

 

  

Danielle Fence 52821 $7,049.50  Crosswind Point Hurricane Damage 10-2022 

Danielle Fence 69528 $6,016.00  Crosswind Point Repairs 10/2022 

Manatee Landscape & Irrigation Inc 22594 $2,650.00  Landscape Cleaning for Lite Lines 

Manatee Landscape & Irrigation Inc 22845 $2,200.00  Landscape Cleaning for Lite Lines 
 

  

Additional Services Sub-Total  $17,915.50   

 
 

TOTAL: $76,607.87   

 

 

 

Approved (with any necessary revisions noted): 

 

 

Signature        Printed Name 

 

Title (check one): 

Regular Services     

Additional Services     
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Invoice
Date

10/1/2022

Invoice #

1195

Bill To

Crosswind Point CDD
c/o Meritus Corp.
2005 Pan Am Circle Suite 300
Tampa, FL 33607

Ship To

Cypress Creek Aquatics, Inc.
12231 Main St Unit 1196
San Antonio, FL 33576

P.O. Number Terms

Net 30

Project

Aquatic Maintenance

Total

Item Code DescriptionQuantity Price Each Amount

Aquatic Maintenance October Aquatic Maintenance
1. Floating Vegetation Control
2. Filamentous Algae Control
3. Submersed vegetation Control
4. Shoreline grass & brush control
5. Perimeter trash cleanup

1 1,493.00 1,493.00

$1,493.00
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Date

10/1/2022

Invoice #

22817

Bill To

Parrish Plantation Community
Development District
Attn:  Brian Lamb
2005 Pan Am Circle  Ste 300
Tampa, FL  33607 Community/Lot #

Parrish Plantation

Terms

Due on receipt

Terms:A service charge of 1.5% PER MONTH (APR 18%) will be added to all past due
balances. Total

5311 36th Avenue East
Palmetto, FL 34221

Phone: (941) 721-3505
Fax: (941) 721- 3525

DescriptionQuantity Rate Amount

Crosswind Pointe Common Area
Monthly Maintenance1 10,776.41 10,776.41

                                             ATTN: Brian Lamb

$10,776.41
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 JOB   

 Parrish Plantation Oct 2022  

 

QTY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE LINE TOTAL 

1 
Monthly onsite inspection of relocated trees to find and 

address needs 
2700.00 2,700.00 

  2,700.00 

 

   

 

 

 

 

Invoice 1022 

Ron Litts 
 DATE: 9/15/22 

4996 Kensington Rd. 

Chickamauga, Ga. 30707 

Ph 727-207-1002 

 

PARRISH PLANTATION CDD 

Brian Lamb, DM 
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Payment prior to the 15th of the month following the date of this invoice will qualify for a 2% discount.
Payment is due no later than the 25th of the month following the date of this invoice. Failure to pay the amount due within the


time frame set forth herein shall result in an interest charge accruing in accordance with our contract. Please contact RikkiLee


Glass if you should have a question concerning this invoice.

Attention:
Parrish Plantation Community Development District
c/o Meritus Corporation
2005 Pan Am Circle
Suite 300
Tampa, FL 33607

Administrative Assistant Crosswind Point Construction Requisition 
#3 Review and Processing.

.50 85.00 $42.50

Total Professional Services .50 $42.50

Hours Rate Amount

Invoice Total $42.50

Invoice Number: 45705
Invoice Date: September 30, 2022
Month Ending: September 30, 2022
Project Manager: SMITH, STRICKLAND T.
Project Number: CDD PP 1001

Project Name: Parrish Plantation District Engineering Services

Invoice
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Date

8/29/2022

Invoice #

22714

Bill To

Parrish Plantation Community
Development District
Attn:  Brian Lamb
2005 Pan Am Circle  Ste 300
Tampa, FL  33607 Community/Lot #

Crosswind Point

Terms

Due on receipt

Terms:A service charge of 1.5% PER MONTH (APR 18%) will be added to all past due
balances. Total

5311 36th Avenue East
Palmetto, FL 34221

Phone: (941) 721-3505
Fax: (941) 721- 3525

DescriptionQuantity Rate Amount

Project: Crosswind Point

Fertilization of Transplanted Oaks1 100.00 100.00

                                                         ATTN: Allison Martin

$100.00
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October 05, 2022
Client: 001538
Matter: 000001
Invoice #: 22105

Page: 1

For Professional Services Rendered Through September 15, 2022

Straley Robin Vericker
1510 W. Cleveland Street

Tampa, FL 33606
Telephone (813) 223-9400 

Federal Tax Id. - 20-1778458

Parrish Plantation Community Development District

2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 300

Tampa, FL 33607

RE: General

Date Person

SERVICES

Description of Services Hours Amount

8/17/2022 JMV REVIEW AGENDA PACKET AND PREPARE FOR CDD
BOARD MEETING.

0.5 $177.50

8/18/2022 JMV TELEPHONE CALL WITH B. LAMB;  PREPARE FOR AND
ATTEND CDD BOARD MEETING.

0.9 $319.50

9/9/2022 JMV REVIEW COMMUNICATION FROM J. TAYLOR;  REVIEW
CLOSING DOCUMENTS.

0.3 $106.50

9/15/2022 DCC ATTEND CLOSING. 0.5 $152.50

Total Professional Services 2.2 $756.00

DISBURSEMENTS

Date Description of Disbursements Amount

9/15/2022 Photocopies $2.70

Total Disbursements $2.70
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October 05, 2022
Client: 001538
Matter: 000001

22105Invoice #:

Page: 2

Please Include Invoice Number on all CorrespondencePlease Include Invoice Number on all CorrespondencePlease Include Invoice Number on all CorrespondencePlease Include Invoice Number on all Correspondence

Total Services

Less Payments

$1,521.50

$756.00

($1,521.50)

Previous Balance

Total Disbursements $2.70
Total Current Charges $758.70

PAY THIS AMOUNT $758.70
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Date

9/22/2022

Invoice #

22845

Bill To

Parrish Plantation Community
Development District
Attn:  Brian Lamb
2005 Pan Am Circle  Ste 300
Tampa, FL  33607 Community/Lot #

Plantation Entrance

Terms

Due on receipt

Terms:A service charge of 1.5% PER MONTH (APR 18%) will be added to all past due
balances. Total

5311 36th Avenue East
Palmetto, FL 34221

Phone: (941) 721-3505
Fax: (941) 721- 3525

DescriptionQuantity Rate Amount

Project: Parrish Plantation Entrance

Elevation of several existing trees around west signage to create cleaner site lines.1 2,200.00 2,200.00
Clear unmowed area further from road for cleaner appearance

                                         ATTN: Brian Lamb

$2,200.00
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November 2022 Meeting

Vendor
Invoice/Account

Number
Amount

Vendor

Total
Comments/Description

Monthly Contract

CYPRESS CREEK AQUATICS INC 1203 $1,493.00 AQUATIC MAINT. CREEK POINT NOV 2022

Monthly Contract Subtotal $1,493.00

Variable Contract

STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER 22242 $494.50 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES THRU - 10/15/22

Variable Contract Subtotal $494.50

Utilities

MANATEE COUNTY UTILITIES DEPT 343836178497 102622 $35.89 UTILITIES

MANATEE COUNTY UTILITIES DEPT 343836178498 102622 $26.20 UTILITIES

MANATEE COUNTY UTILITIES DEPT 343836178499 102622 $2.63 $64.72 UTILITIES

Utilities Subtotal $64.72

Regular Services

SPRINKLER SOLUTIONS of FLORIDA, INC $3,289.00 $10,250.00 RESET 2 LARGE TREES, IRRIGATION REPAIRS

SPRINKLER SOLUTIONS of FLORIDA, INC 3288 $4,000.00 STRAITEN SMALLER TREES

SPRINKLER SOLUTIONS of FLORIDA, INC 3289 $1,250.00 $15,500.00 RESET 2 LARGE TREES, IRRIGATION REPAIRS

Regular Services Subtotal $15,500.00

Additional Services

MANATEE LANDSCAPE & 23091 $2,800.00 HURRICANE CLEANUP

Additional Services Subtotal $2,800.00

TOTAL $20,352.22 $0.00

Approved (with any necessary revisions noted):

PARRISH PLANTATION CDD

Summary of Operations and Maintenance Invoices

68



November 2022 Meeting

Vendor
Invoice/Account

Number
Amount

Vendor

Total
Comments/Description

PARRISH PLANTATION CDD

Summary of Operations and Maintenance Invoices

Signature:

Title (Check one):

[   ] Chariman    [   ] Vice Chariman   [   ] Assistant Secretary
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Invoice
Date

11/1/2022

Invoice #

1203

Bill To

Parrish Plantation / Creek Point CDD
2005 Pan Am Circle Suite 300
Tampa, FL 33607

Ship To

Cypress Creek Aquatics, Inc.
12231 Main St Unit 1196
San Antonio, FL 33576

P.O. Number Terms

Net 30

Project

Aquatic Maintenance

352-877-4463

Total

Item Code DescriptionQuantity Price Each Amount

Aquatic Maintenance November Aquatic Maintenance
1. Floating Vegetation Control
2. Filamentous Algae Control
3. Submersed vegetation Control
4. Shoreline grass & brush control
5. Perimeter trash cleanup

1 1,493.00 1,493.00

$1,493.00
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October 27, 2022
Client: 001538
Matter: 000001
Invoice #: 22242

Page: 1

For Professional Services Rendered Through October 15, 2022

Straley Robin Vericker
1510 W. Cleveland Street

Tampa, FL 33606
Telephone (813) 223-9400 

Federal Tax Id. - 20-1778458

Parrish Plantation Community Development District

2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 300

Tampa, FL 33607

RE: General

Date Person

SERVICES

Description of Services Hours Amount

9/19/2022 JMV REVIEW CDD BONDING CAPACITY JUDGMENT;  
PREPARE MEMO TO T. GREEN;  REVIEW
COMMUNICATION FROM T. GREEN AND D. SCHWARTZ.

1.0 $355.00

10/5/2022 LB PREPARE QUARTERLY REPORT TO DISSEMINATION
AGENT RE SERIES 2021 BONDS.

0.2 $33.00

10/14/2022 JMV PREPARE DISTRICT COUNSEL QUARTERLY REPORT
FOR BOND DISSEMINATION AGENT.

0.3 $106.50

Total Professional Services 1.5 $494.50
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October 27, 2022
Client: 001538
Matter: 000001

22242Invoice #:

Page: 2

Please Include Invoice Number on all CorrespondencePlease Include Invoice Number on all CorrespondencePlease Include Invoice Number on all CorrespondencePlease Include Invoice Number on all Correspondence

Total Services

$758.70

$494.50

Previous Balance

Total Disbursements $0.00
Total Current Charges $494.50

PAY THIS AMOUNT $1,253.20
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DisbursementsServicesInvoice DateInvoice Number Interest Tax Total

Outstanding Invoices

22105 October 05, 2022 $0.00$2.70$756.00 $0.00 $1,253.20

$1,253.20Total Remaining Balance Due

31-60 Days Over 90 Days61-90 Days0-30 Days
$1,253.20 $0.00$0.00 $0.00

AGED ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLEAGED ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLEAGED ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLEAGED ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
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Page 1 of 4

INVOICE

Service Address

Large Oaks Reset
After Hurricane
Damage

Bill To

Parrish Plantation
CDD.

SPRINKLER Solutions of Florida, Inc.

3422 Silver Meadow Way
Plant City, Fl 33566
Phone: (813) 967-5863
Email:
jeff@ssofla.com

Payment terms Due upon receipt
Invoice # 3289
Date 10/03/2022
Business / Tax # SCC131152616

Description Rate Quantity Total

Hurricane Damage To Transplanted Large Oak Trees $11,500.00

Reset (2) large Oak trees after storm damage $10,250.00 1 $10,250.00

Use (1) medium  excavator and (1) large  payloader to lift tree 1 small excavator to dig the 
replacement hole (1)skid steer for covering Excavation and 500 gallon tank with pumps to mud 
the roots in to prevent air pockets under tree. Place (4)6ft sections of telephone pole under 
tree as anchors and restrap. 

( This includes 2 large Oak trees )

Irrigation repairs due hurricane damage $1,250.00 1 $1,250.00

Irrigation mainline and lateral damage by the use equipment to reset trees

 

Subtotal $11,500.00

Total $11,500.00

Notes:

See above description

Final Payment Due Upon Completion
77
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Page 3 of 4
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Page 4 of 4

By signing this document, the customer agrees to the services and conditions outlined in this
document.

Parrish Plantation CDD.

80



Page 1 of 4

INVOICE

Service Address

Straighten And Re-
mud 8 Smaller Trees

Bill To

Parrish Plantation
CDD.

SPRINKLER Solutions of Florida, Inc.

3422 Silver Meadow Way
Plant City, Fl 33566
Phone: (813) 967-5863
Email:
jeff@ssofla.com

Payment terms Due upon receipt
Invoice # 3288
Date 10/02/2022
Business / Tax # SCC131152616

Description Rate Quantity Total

This Is A not to Exceed Estimate $4,000.00

Straighten smaller trees $500.00 8 $4,000.00

Use mini excavator and skid steer to straighten wind damaged trees. Mud tree's after straightening 
to eliminate any air pockets.
*** This includes any required straps or other hardware***

 

Subtotal $4,000.00

Total $4,000.00

Final Payment Due Upon Completion
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By signing this document, the customer agrees to the services and conditions outlined in this
document.

Parrish Plantation CDD.
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Page 1 of 4

INVOICE

Service Address

Large Oaks Reset
After Hurricane
Damage

Bill To

Parrish Plantation
CDD.

SPRINKLER Solutions of Florida, Inc.

3422 Silver Meadow Way
Plant City, Fl 33566
Phone: (813) 967-5863
Email:
jeff@ssofla.com

Payment terms Due upon receipt
Invoice # 3289
Date 10/03/2022
Business / Tax # SCC131152616

Description Rate Quantity Total

Hurricane Damage To Transplanted Large Oak Trees $11,500.00

Reset (2) large Oak trees after storm damage $10,250.00 1 $10,250.00

Use (1) medium  excavator and (1) large  payloader to lift tree 1 small excavator to dig the 
replacement hole (1)skid steer for covering Excavation and 500 gallon tank with pumps to mud 
the roots in to prevent air pockets under tree. Place (4)6ft sections of telephone pole under 
tree as anchors and restrap. 

( This includes 2 large Oak trees )

Irrigation repairs due hurricane damage $1,250.00 1 $1,250.00

Irrigation mainline and lateral damage by the use equipment to reset trees

 

Subtotal $11,500.00

Total $11,500.00

Notes:

See above description

Final Payment Due Upon Completion
85
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By signing this document, the customer agrees to the services and conditions outlined in this
document.

Parrish Plantation CDD.
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Date

11/7/2022

Invoice #

23091

Bill To

Parrish Plantation Community
Development District
Attn:  Brian Lamb
2005 Pan Am Circle  Ste 300
Tampa, FL  33607 Community/Lot #

Parrish Plantation

Terms

Due on receipt

Terms:A service charge of 1.5% PER MONTH (APR 18%) will be added to all past due
balances. Total

5311 36th Avenue East
Palmetto, FL 34221

Phone: (941) 721-3505
Fax: (941) 721- 3525

DescriptionQuantity Rate Amount

Project: Parrish Plantation Hurricane Cleanup

Storm debris cleanup and straighten up ornamental trees as discussed between Eddy &
Allison

1 2,800.00 2,800.00

                                       ATTN: Brian Lamb

$2,800.00
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ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

GENERAL 

FUND 

CROSSWIND 

POINT

GENERAL 

FUND 

CROSSWIND 

RANCH

SERIES 2021 

DEBT SERVICE 

FUND

SERIES 2021 

CAPITAL 

PROJECTS 

FUND

GENERAL 

FIXED ASSETS 

ACCOUNT 

GROUP FUND

GENERAL 

LONG-TERM 

DEBT 

ACCOUNT 

GROUP FUND TOTAL

ASSETS

Cash - Operating Account 109,759             -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        109,759              

Due From Other Funds -                        36,268               2                        -                        -                        -                        36,270                

Investments:

Acquisition & Construction Account -                        -                        -                        2                        -                        -                        2                         

Construction Fund -                        -                        -                        38                      -                        -                        38                       

Interest Account -                        -                        154,616             -                        -                        -                        154,616              

Reserve Fund -                        -                        478,792             -                        -                        -                        478,792              

Revenue Fund -                        -                        359                    -                        -                        -                        359                     

Fixed Assets

Construction Work In Process -                        -                        -                        -                        7,303,049          -                        7,303,049           

Amount To Be Provided -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        8,540,000          8,540,000           

TOTAL ASSETS 109,759$           36,268$             633,769$           40$                    7,303,049$        8,540,000$        16,622,885$       

LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable 67,244$             -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      67,244$              

Deposits (984)                   -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        (984)                   

Bonds Payable -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        8,540,000          8,540,000           

Due To Other Funds 36,268               -                        -                        2                        -                        -                        36,270                

TOTAL LIABILITIES 102,528             -                        -                        2                        -                        8,540,000          8,642,530           

FUND BALANCES

Restricted for:

Debt Service -                        -                        633,769             -                        -                        -                        633,769              

Capital Projects -                        -                        -                        38                      -                        -                        38                       

Unassigned: 7,231                 36,268               -                        -                        7,303,049          -                        7,346,548           

TOTAL FUND BALANCES 7,231                 36,268               633,769             38                      7,303,049          -                        7,980,355           

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES 109,759$           36,268$             633,769$           40$                    7,303,049$        8,540,000$        16,622,885$       

PARRISH PLANTATION COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Balance Sheet

As of November 30, 2022

(In Whole Numbers)
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ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Special Assmnts- CDD Collected 489,696$         11,471$              (478,225)$        2.34%

TOTAL REVENUES 489,696           11,471                (478,225)          2.34%

EXPENDITURES

Administration

ProfServ-Trustee Fees 4,000               -                          4,000               0.00%

Assessment Roll 3,663               417                     3,246               11.38%

Disclosure Report 3,500               350                     3,150               10.00%

District Counsel 5,495               1,253                  4,242               22.80%

District Engineer 4,762               -                          4,762               0.00%

District Manager 18,317             4,167                  14,150             22.75%

Accounting Services 12,822             2,917                  9,905               22.75%

Auditing Services 3,151               -                          3,151               0.00%

Website Compliance 1,099               -                          1,099               0.00%

Postage, Phone, Faxes, Copies 110                  16                       94                    14.55%

Public Officials Insurance 1,813               -                          1,813               0.00%

Legal Advertising 1,099               95                       1,004               8.64%

Miscellaneous Services 183                  -                          183                  0.00%

Bank Fees 147                  -                          147                  0.00%

Financial & Revenue Collections 2,564               583                     1,981               22.74%

Other Current Charges 2,500               -                          2,500               0.00%

Website Administration 1,319               250                     1,069               18.95%

Office Supplies 73                    -                          73                    0.00%

Dues, Licenses, Subscriptions 128                  175                     (47)                   136.72%

Total Administration 66,745             10,223                56,522             15.32%

Electric Utility Services

Electricity - Streetlights 75,000             1,877                  73,123             2.50%

Utility - Electric 12,000             1,818                  10,182             15.15%

Utility - StreetLights -                       1,803                  (1,803)              0.00%

Total Electric Utility Services 87,000             5,498                  81,502             6.32%

Utility Services

Garbage - Recreational Facility 2,800               -                          2,800               0.00%

Total Utility Services 2,800               -                          2,800               0.00%

Water Utility Services

Utility - Water 4,500               100                     4,400               2.22%

Total Water Utility Services 4,500               100                     4,400               2.22%

(In Whole Numbers)

PARRISH PLANTATION COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

General Fund Crosswind Point (001)

For the Period Ending November 30, 2022
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ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

(In Whole Numbers)

PARRISH PLANTATION COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

General Fund Crosswind Point (001)

For the Period Ending November 30, 2022

Stormwater Control

Aquatic Maintenance 17,500             2,986                  14,514             17.06%

Aquatic Plant Replacement 500                  -                          500                  0.00%

Total Stormwater Control 18,000             2,986                  15,014             16.59%

Other Physical Environment

Field Services -                       2,000                  (2,000)              0.00%

Contracts-Tree Health 32,400             -                          32,400             0.00%

Insurance - General Liability 3,200               -                          3,200               0.00%

Insurance -Property & Casualty 22,500             -                          22,500             0.00%

R&M-Other Landscape 5,000               -                          5,000               0.00%

Landscape - Annuals 14,000             -                          14,000             0.00%

Landscape - Mulch 18,500             -                          18,500             0.00%

Landscape Maintenance 140,000           71,159                68,841             50.83%

Entry/Gate/Walls Maintenance 1,500               7,106                  (5,606)              473.73%

Plant Replacement Program 10,000             -                          10,000             0.00%

Irrigation Maintenance 5,000               1,250                  3,750               25.00%

Fertilizers-Trees 4,200               -                          4,200               0.00%

Total Other Physical Environment 256,300           81,515                174,785           31.80%

Contingency

Misc-Contingency 1,500               -                          1,500               0.00%

Total Contingency 1,500               -                          1,500               0.00%

Road and Street Facilities

Roadway Repair & Maintenance 1,500               -                          1,500               0.00%

Total Road and Street Facilities 1,500               -                          1,500               0.00%

Parks and Recreation

Field Services 12,000             -                          12,000             0.00%

Clubhouse - Facility Janitorial Service 7,500               -                          7,500               0.00%

Contracts-Pools 12,000             -                          12,000             0.00%

Telephone/Fax/Internet Services 950                  -                          950                  0.00%

R&M-Pools 2,500               -                          2,500               0.00%

Facility A/C & Heating Maintenance & Repair 1,000               -                          1,000               0.00%

Recreation / Park Facility Maintenance 7,500               2,965                  4,535               39.53%

Playground Equipment and Maintenance 300                  -                          300                  0.00%

Access Control Maintenance & Repair 2,000               -                          2,000               0.00%

Holiday Decoration 2,500               -                          2,500               0.00%

Special Events 500                  -                          500                  0.00%
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ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

(In Whole Numbers)

PARRISH PLANTATION COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

General Fund Crosswind Point (001)

For the Period Ending November 30, 2022

Office Expense 750                  -                          750                  0.00%

Dog Waste Station Service & Supplies 1,500               -                          1,500               0.00%

Pool Permits 350                  -                          350                  0.00%

Total Parks and Recreation 51,350             2,965                  48,385             5.77%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 489,695           103,287              386,408           21.09%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures 1                      (91,816)               (91,817)            -9181600.00%

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

Contribution to (Use of) Fund Balance 1                      -                          (1)                     0.00%

TOTAL FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 1                      -                          (1)                     0.00%

Net change in fund balance 1$                    (91,816)$             (91,819)$          -9181600.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2022) 99,047             99,047                

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 99,048$           7,231$                
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ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Special Assmnts- CDD Collected 179,019$         -$                        (179,019)$        0.00%

TOTAL REVENUES 179,019           -                          (179,019)          0.00%

EXPENDITURES

Administration

ProfServ-Trustee Fees 4,000               -                          4,000               0.00%

Assessment Roll 1,337               -                          1,337               0.00%

Disclosure Report 3,500               -                          3,500               0.00%

District Counsel 2,005               -                          2,005               0.00%

District Engineer 1,738               -                          1,738               0.00%

District Manager 6,683               -                          6,683               0.00%

Accounting Services 4,678               -                          4,678               0.00%

Auditing Services 1,150               -                          1,150               0.00%

Website Compliance 882                  -                          882                  0.00%

Postage, Phone, Faxes, Copies 40                    -                          40                    0.00%

Public Officials Insurance 662                  -                          662                  0.00%

Legal Advertising 401                  -                          401                  0.00%

Miscellaneous Services 67                    -                          67                    0.00%

Special Events 2,500               -                          2,500               0.00%

Bank Fees 53                    -                          53                    0.00%

Financial & Revenue Collections 936                  -                          936                  0.00%

Office Supplies 27                    -                          27                    0.00%

Dues, Licenses, Subscriptions 47                    -                          47                    0.00%

Total Administration 30,706             -                          30,706             0.00%

Electric Utility Services

Electricity - Streetlights 35,000             -                          35,000             0.00%

Utility - Electric 1,000               -                          1,000               0.00%

Total Electric Utility Services 36,000             -                          36,000             0.00%

Water Utility Services

Utility - Water 575                  -                          575                  0.00%

Total Water Utility Services 575                  -                          575                  0.00%

Stormwater Control

Aquatic Maintenance 9,000               -                          9,000               0.00%

Aquatic Plant Replacement 500                  -                          500                  0.00%

Total Stormwater Control 9,500               -                          9,500               0.00%

PARRISH PLANTATION COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending November 30, 2022

General Fund Crosswind Ranch (002)

(In Whole Numbers)
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ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

PARRISH PLANTATION COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending November 30, 2022

General Fund Crosswind Ranch (002)

(In Whole Numbers)

Other Physical Environment

Insurance - General Liability 1,765               -                          1,765               0.00%

Insurance -Property & Casualty 10,000             -                          10,000             0.00%

R&M-Other Landscape 2,500               -                          2,500               0.00%

Landscape - Annuals 5,000               -                          5,000               0.00%

Landscape - Mulch 5,000               -                          5,000               0.00%

Landscape Maintenance 55,000             -                          55,000             0.00%

Entry/Gate/Walls Maintenance 775                  -                          775                  0.00%

Plant Replacement Program 3,500               -                          3,500               0.00%

Irrigation Maintenance 6,000               -                          6,000               0.00%

Total Other Physical Environment 89,540             -                          89,540             0.00%

Contingency

Misc-Contingency 1,100               -                          1,100               0.00%

Total Contingency 1,100               -                          1,100               0.00%

Road and Street Facilities

Roadway Repair & Maintenance 250                  -                          250                  0.00%

Total Road and Street Facilities 250                  -                          250                  0.00%

Parks and Recreation

Field Services 5,000               -                          5,000               0.00%

Clubhouse - Facility Janitorial Service 750                  -                          750                  0.00%

Recreation / Park Facility Maintenance 3,500               -                          3,500               0.00%

Playground Equipment and Maintenance 1,000               -                          1,000               0.00%

Special Events 500                  -                          500                  0.00%

Office Expense 100                  -                          100                  0.00%

Dog Waste Station Service & Supplies 500                  -                          500                  0.00%

Total Parks and Recreation 11,350             -                          11,350             0.00%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 179,021           -                          179,021           0.00%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures (2)                     -                          2                      0.00%

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

Contribution to (Use of) Fund Balance (2)                     -                          2                      0.00%

TOTAL FINANCING SOURCES (USES) (2)                     -                          2                      0.00%

Net change in fund balance (2)$                   -$                        6$                    0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2022) 36,268             36,268                

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 36,266$           36,268$              
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ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Interest - Investments -$                     1$                       1$                    0.00%

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector 309,231           -                          (309,231)          0.00%

TOTAL REVENUES 309,231           1                         (309,230)          0.00%

EXPENDITURES

Debt Service

Interest Expense 309,231           -                          309,231           0.00%

Total Debt Service 309,231           -                          309,231           0.00%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 309,231           -                          309,231           0.00%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures -                       1                         1                      0.00%

Net change in fund balance -$                     1$                       1$                    0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2022) 633,768           633,768              

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 633,768$         633,769$            

PARRISH PLANTATION COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending November 30, 2022

Series 2021 Debt Service Fund (200)

(In Whole Numbers)
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ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

TOTAL REVENUES -                       -                          -                       0.00%

EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES -                       -                          -                       0.00%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures -                       -                          -                       0.00%

Net change in fund balance -$                     -$                        -$                     0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2022) -                       38                       

FUND BALANCE, ENDING -$                     38$                     

PARRISH PLANTATION COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending November 30, 2022

Series 2021 Capital Projects Fund (300)

(In Whole Numbers)
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ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

TOTAL REVENUES -                       -                          -                       0.00%

EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES -                       -                          -                       0.00%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures -                       -                          -                       0.00%

Net change in fund balance -$                     -$                        -$                     0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2022) -                       7,303,049           

FUND BALANCE, ENDING -$                     7,303,049$         

PARRISH PLANTATION COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending November 30, 2022

General Fixed Assets Account Group Fund (900)

(In Whole Numbers)
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Posting 
Date

Document 
Type

Document 
No. Description Amount

Cleared 
Amount Difference

Checks

10/27/2022 Payment 1116 DANIELLE FENCE 13,065.50 13,065.50 0.00

10/27/2022 Payment 1117 DEPART OF ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY 175.00 175.00 0.00

10/27/2022 Payment 1118 EGIS INSURANCE 5,563.00 5,563.00 0.00

10/27/2022 Payment 1121 MANATEE LANDSCAPE & 28,600.82 28,600.82 0.00

10/27/2022 Payment 1122 RON LITTS 10,800.00 10,800.00 0.00

10/27/2022 Payment 1123 STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER 758.70 758.70 0.00

10/28/2022 Payment 1124 CYPRESS CREEK AQUATICS INC 1,493.00 1,493.00 0.00

10/28/2022 Payment 1127 MANATEE LANDSCAPE & 10,876.41 10,876.41 0.00

11/9/2022 Payment 1129 FPL 1,661.14 1,661.14 0.00

11/9/2022 Payment 1130 INFRAMARK LLC 5,729.11 5,729.11 0.00

Total Checks 78,722.68 78,722.68 0.00

Deposits

9/30/2022  JE000005 CR462 - Off Roll Assessments 1.19.2022 G/L 
Accoun

5,015.26 5,015.26 0.00

11/9/2022  JE000018 off-roll: deposit to O&M account G/L 
Accoun

8,805.98 8,805.98 0.00

11/9/2022  JE000017 off-roll: deposit to O&M account G/L 
Accoun

926.95 926.95 0.00

Total Deposits 14,748.19 14,748.19 0.00

Outstanding Checks

11/30/2022 Payment 1132 CYPRESS CREEK AQUATICS INC 1,493.00 0.00 1,493.00

11/30/2022 Payment 1133 MANATEE COUNTY UTILITIES DEPT 64.72 0.00 64.72

11/30/2022 Payment 1134 MANATEE LANDSCAPE & 13,575.41 0.00 13,575.41

11/30/2022 Payment 1135 SPRINKLER SOLUTIONS of FLORIDA, INC 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00

Total Outstanding Checks...................................................................................................................... 19,133.13 19,133.13

G/L Balance 109,759.03

Bank Account No. 6064

Statement No. 11-22

Statement Date 11/30/2022

Statement Balance 128,892.16G/L Balance (LCY) 109,759.03

Difference 0.00

Ending G/L Balance 109,759.03

Subtotal 109,759.03

Outstanding Deposits 0.00

Negative Adjustments 0.00

Positive Adjustments 0.00

Subtotal 128,892.16

Outstanding Checks 19,133.13

Ending Balance 109,759.03

Differences 0.00

TRUIST - GF Operating 

Bank Reconciliation

PARRISH PLANTATION CDD

100
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